FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

11-93-94

RE TI 12-22-1998

Docket No.:

7015tmus10

100927339

▼ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Imaging Technologies Crown Limited Portnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Imaging Technologies Group Limited Partnership	Name: National Printfast
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>5717 West 80th Street</u>
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46278</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Execution Date: November 19, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>John L. Isaac, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Lee, Fishman & Isaac, LLP</u>	8. Deposit account number:
1881 Ninth St., Suite 322	1 JAHAR I HAR HIRA HIRA HIRA HIRA HIRA HIRA
City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80302	11-23-1998
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John L. Isaac	November 23, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

COPYFAST

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of the execution date indicated below and is from Imaging Technologies Group Limited Partnership (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware Limited Partnership having a principal office at 29350 Stephenson Highway, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071-2381, to National Printfast (ASSIGNEE), an Indiana corporation having a principal office at 5717 West 80th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark COPYFAST for the goods set forth in the Certificate of Registration No. 1,744,471 and is owner by recorded assignment of the said trademark and Certificate of Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor, the COPYFAST trademark, the Certificate of Registration No. 1,744,471 therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively "the Trademark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated therewith, as well as the Certificate of Registration No. 1, 744,471 therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Imaging Technologies Group Ltd Partnership

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

By: Bruce Campbell, PHOMAT REPROGRAPHICS INC.

Its: General Partner

PRESIDENT.

TM.AssignmentC:\Clients\C4-7015\C4 Imaging\TMApplications\tmus10-COPYFAST\TM.Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0255**